
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2840

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 DECEMBER, 2019


REPAIRING OF DAMAGED ROADS IN KARNATAKA


2840. DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a separate fund to carry out reconstruction and repair of roads damaged by recent floods in Karnataka;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has conducted any survey to find out the details/length of roads affected in various districts of Karnataka;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)  No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) to (e) An aggregate length of 842 Km. of National Highways are reported as damaged in various districts of Karnataka. Rs 5.00 Crore has been earmarked during the current financial year 2019-20 for temporary restoration of stretches to make the road traffic worthy. The permanent works are undertaken under various Annual plans and programmes of MoRT&H/NHAI.

*****

